Name

LOFTON, JOHN
MARLIN, GENE
KARNETT, LARRY
NOWACZYK, ROBERT
KENT, DANIEL
MURPHY, GEORGE
DAROSA, TIMOTHY
BAKER, EDWARD
HAYDEN, ROGER
DANIEL, JOHN
ESPER, LARRY
BECKER, TIMOTHY
GILES, SCOTT
GARCIA, JACK
FINLEY 111, JAMES
DIAMOND, DELIA
HALEY, ROBERT
HEDRICH, JEFFREY
HENRY, MARK
HOLLO, BRIAN
KENNEDY, DEAN
KINTER, RICHARD
MARTINEZ, ARTURO
MASSE, HAROLD
STAPLES, PATRICK
WOLF 1ll, JAMES
LONG, REBECCA
DOBRICH, CARL
OLIVERIO, THOMAS
ADAMS, LANCE
CULP, SUSAN
HEFFNER, BRENDAN
DEUBEL, SCOTT
FINN, MARK

MARAS JR, CHARLES
ROACH, DANIEL
FERGUSON, ALEXANDER
OYER, MICHAEL
HUMPHREY, JAMES
EDWARDS, DEBORAH
KURAMITSU, BRYANT
GALLOWAY, KERRY
RIZO, THEODORE
IRWIN, MICHAEL
CULP, JEROLD
HOWELL, JAMES
YOKLEY, THOMAS
BRITTON, RICHARD
TIGERA, LUIS
SANDERS JR, CLARENCE

Continued on other side...

Annual
Pension

$134,026
$129,268
$125,984
$124,447
$122,991
$122,991
$122,991
$121,800
$121,417
$121,295
$121,188
$120,672
$120,672
$120,201
$119,470
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$119,184
$117,788
$117,787
$117,734
$117,027
$115,517
$115,459
$115,009
$114,950
$114,950
$114,808
$114,528
$114,372
$114,365
$114,278
$113,866
$113,358

Age at Total Pension

Retirmen Collected to
t Date
58 $1,077,048
57 $1,402,163
58 $653,748
54 $383,124
51 $988,371
53 $988,371
52 $986,266
54 $148,703
54 $148,235
59 $687,402
56 $968,696
50 $10,056
51 $10,056
50 $20,033
53 $940,134
50 $79,456
50 $59,592
50 $29,796
50 $148,980
50 $148,980
50 $59,592
59 $29,796
55 $79,456
52 $46,263
51 $148,980
51 $148,980
51 $59,592
51 $148,980
54 $79,456
50 $29,796
50 $69,524
50 $148,980
53 $148,980
51 $29,796
50 $147,234
50 $29,447
54 $953,606
50 $78,018
59 $141,031
50 $38,486
55 $248,819
52 $923,747
53 $960,455
52 $143,510
54 $127,239
58 $139,634
52 $1,245,126
53 $76,186
50 $94,888
53 $245,247

Top 200 Pensions as of April, 2012

*Estimated

Payout

$4,215,193
$3,806,411
$4,266,535
$5,725,746
$5,472,541
$4,979,791
$5,220,420
$5,943,406
$5,924,691
$3,946,645
$4,225,073
$7,306,136
$6,976,472
$7,287,607
$4,588,351
$6,959,969
$6,940,105
$7,235,909
$7,029,493
$7,029,493
$6,940,105
$4,624,702
$5,468,819
$6,303,752
$6,713,377
$6,713,377
$6,623,989
$6,713,377
$5,749,684
$7,235,909
$6,950,037
$7,029,493
$6,108,499
$6,910,309
$6,947,131
$7,151,121
$4,329,804
$6,833,986
$4,352,689
$6,703,973
$5,186,281
$4,881,055
$4,470,645
$6,171,238
$5,306,063
$4,549,018
$4,318,168
$5,790,412
$6,668,369
$5,638,318
$5,889,274

Illinois State Police

% Of Lifetime

Lifetime Pension Estimate Paid

by Employee

3.6%
3.6%
4.3%
3.7%
2.9%
3.2%
3.7%
3.4%
3.1%
4.5%
3.6%
2.8%
3.3%
3.1%
3.5%
2.9%
3.1%
3.1%
2.8%
3.1%
3.0%
4.7%
3.6%
3.6%
3.1%
3.1%
2.8%
3.0%
3.5%
3.1%
2.8%
2.5%
3.6%
2.9%
2.8%
3.0%
3.5%
3.4%
4.8%
2.9%
3.6%
3.3%
2.8%
2.8%
4.2%
4.1%
2.7%
3.1%
3.2%
3.9%

3.3%

Name

GENTILE, ALFRED
SMITH, JAMES
FERMON, STEVEN
LENNIX, MICHAEL
SHAVER, STUART
KOEHLER, CRAIG
MARTIN, NORMAN
ROKUSEK, RICK
BROWN, DOUGLAS
NELSON II, HAROLD
PERKINS, RUSSELL
DAVIS, WILLIAM
CASELLA, EDIE
DUFOUR, WILLIAM
ELLIS, TIMOTHY
OSEMAN DEAN, JODY
SEBEK, ARTHUR
SIMONTON, JOHN
JOCSON, DAVID
SANDOVAL, RENE
WILLIAMS, BRIAN
GARIBAY, CHRISTIAN
GARCIA, PETE
BLATCHFORD, WALLAC
SZRAM, ALEXANDER
LOWER, JAMES
KRESS, DEBRA
MORSCHEISER, JOHN
ANDERSON, CARL
YELLIOTT, KENNETH
WAITKUS, BRIAN
FIDLER, GORDON
KRUSE, JOHN
KETTELKAMP, TERESA
JONES, GREGORY
WOODS, RICHARD
CARPER, DIANE

FAY, JAMES

GIBSON, KENNETH
MANINT JR, ALBERT
LAMBERT, RICHARD
THOMPSON JR, ODELL
KAUPAS, KENNETH
NEGRO, PETER
PAYETTE, JOSEPH
BRAMLETT, MARK
FOGGS, RANODORE
JENKINS, GERALD
FORD, BURKE
FULLINGTON, DUANE

Annual
Pension

$112,923
$112,738
$112,253
$112,253
$112,253
$112,253
$112,142
$112,142
$112,099
$111,946
$111,902
$111,602
$111,582
$111,389
$111,389
$111,389
$111,389
$111,389
$111,389
$111,389
$111,214
$111,112
$110,989
$110,857
$110,771
$110,597
$110,514
$110,511
$110,155
$110,026
$110,004
$109,949
$109,857
$109,276
$109,227
$109,066
$108,259
$108,232
$108,223
$108,056
$107,824
$107,807
$107,789
$107,789
$107,789
$107,789
$107,789
$107,789
$107,700
$107,434

Age at
Retirmen
t

51
54
50
50
50
50
55
53
50
51
50
58
53
50
50
50
51
50
50
52
50
51
51
53
55
50
52
56
53
50
55
50
58
51
50
50
50
51
50
55
55
53
50
50
50
51
50
51
54
57

Total Pension

Collected to
Date

$141,154
$488,980
$187,088
$168,379
$168,379
$168,379
$651,181
$635,528
$448,395
$279,864
$177,178
$811,309
$541,796
$46,412
$139,236
$50,032
$139,236
$139,236
$74,426
$64,977
$139,018
$27,778
$184,982
$138,572
$521,453
$27,649
$490,836
$533,737
$250,344
$265,895
$134,301
$229,060
$997,638
$849,835
$373,192
$272,664
$451,080
$540,215
$27,056
$175,635
$966,192
$868,829
$287,437
$287,437
$287,437
$287,437
$251,507
$278,454
$71,800
$863,351

*Estimated

Lifetime Pension

Payout

$6,360,736
$4,835,385
$6,369,730
$6,351,021
$6,351,021
$6,351,021
$4,290,498
$4,958,926
$6,053,638
$5,877,444
$6,340,487
$3,614,390
$5,084,258
$6,476,907
$6,569,731
$6,480,527
$6,274,291
$6,569,731
$6,504,921
$5,913,196
$6,559,440
$6,442,270
$6,012,234
$5,681,728
$4,560,066
$6,714,577
$5,235,283
$4,338,249
$5,231,425
$6,042,543
$5,108,544
$6,284,803
$3,212,019
$4,833,960
$5,834,835
$5,998,909
$5,864,330
$5,434,350
$6,570,427
$4,814,580
$3,674,401
$4,367,486
$5,946,646
$5,946,646
$5,946,646
$5,677,165
$5,910,717
$5,668,183
$5,195,684
$3,561,752
$5,605,955

% Of
Lifetime
Estimate
Paid by

3.2%

3.1%

3.2%

2.9%

3.2%

3.1%

3.8%

3.8%

3.4%

4.1%

3.0%

3.8%

3.1%

3.2%

2.8%

3.1%

3.0%

3.0%

3.1%

3.2%

2.7%

3.3%

3.4%

3.8%

3.6%

3.0%

3.1%

3.9%

3.5%

3.2%

3.6%

3.3%

4.4%

3.3%

2.8%

3.3%

3.0%

3.3%

3.2%

4.0%

3.8%

2.8%

3.2%

3.1%

3.2%

3.6%

3.1%

3.4%

4.0%

3.9%

3.3%



