Illinois State Police Top 200 Pensions as of April, 2012

Name	Annual Pension	Age at Retirmen t	Total Pension Collected to Date	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	% Of Lifetime Estimate Paid by Employee	Name	Annual Pension	Age at Retirmen t	Total Pension Collected to Date	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	% Of Lifetime Estimate Paid by
LOFTON, JOHN	\$134,026	58	\$1,077,048	\$4,215,193	3.6%	GENTILE, ALFRED	\$112,923	51	\$141,154	\$6,360,736	3.2%
MARLIN, GENE	\$129,268	57	\$1,402,163	\$3,806,411	3.6%	SMITH, JAMES	\$112,738	54	\$488,980	\$4,835,385	3.1%
KARNETT, LARRY	\$125,984	58	\$653,748	\$4,266,535	4.3%	FERMON, STEVEN	\$112,253	50	\$187,088	\$6,369,730	3.2%
NOWACZYK, ROBERT	\$124,447	54	\$383,124	\$5,725,746	3.7%	LENNIX, MICHAEL	\$112,253	50	\$168,379	\$6,351,021	2.9%
KENT, DANIEL	\$122,991	51	\$988,371	\$5,472,541	2.9%	SHAVER, STUART	\$112,253	50	\$168,379	\$6,351,021	3.2%
MURPHY, GEORGE	\$122,991	53	\$988,371	\$4,979,791	3.2%	KOEHLER, CRAIG	\$112,253	50	\$168,379	\$6,351,021	3.1%
DAROSA, TIMOTHY	\$122,991	52	\$986,266	\$5,220,420	3.7%	MARTIN, NORMAN	\$112,142	55	\$651,181	\$4,290,498	3.8%
BAKER, EDWARD	\$121,800	54	\$148,703	\$5,943,406	3.4%	ROKUSEK, RICK	\$112,142	53	\$635,528	\$4,958,926	3.8%
HAYDEN, ROGER	\$121,417	54	\$148,235	\$5,924,691	3.1%	BROWN, DOUGLAS	\$112,099	50	\$448,395	\$6,053,638	3.4%
DANIEL, JOHN	\$121,295	59	\$687,402	\$3,946,645	4.5%	NELSON II, HAROLD	\$111,946	51	\$279,864	\$5,877,444	4.1%
ESPER, LARRY	\$121,188	56	\$968,696	\$4,225,073	3.6%	PERKINS, RUSSELL	\$111,902	50	\$177,178	\$6,340,487	3.0%
BECKER, TIMOTHY	\$120,672	50	\$10,056	\$7,306,136	2.8%	DAVIS, WILLIAM	\$111,602	58	\$811,309	\$3,614,390	3.8%
GILES, SCOTT	\$120,672	51	\$10,056	\$6,976,472	3.3%	CASELLA, EDIE	\$111,582	53	\$541,796	\$5,084,258	3.1%
GARCIA, JACK	\$120,201	50	\$20,033	\$7,287,607	3.1%	DUFOUR, WILLIAM	\$111,389	50	\$46,412	\$6,476,907	3.2%
FINLEY III, JAMES	\$119,470	53	\$940,134	\$4,588,351	3.5%	ELLIS, TIMOTHY	\$111,389	50	\$139,236	\$6,569,731	2.8%
DIAMOND, DELIA	\$119,184	50	\$79,456	\$6,959,969	2.9%	OSEMAN DEAN, JODY	\$111,389	50	\$50,032	\$6,480,527	3.1%
HALEY, ROBERT	\$119,184	50	\$59,592	\$6,940,105	3.1%	SEBEK, ARTHUR	\$111,389	51	\$139,236	\$6,274,291	3.0%
HEDRICH, JEFFREY	\$119,184	50	\$29,796	\$7,235,909	3.1%	SIMONTON, JOHN	\$111,389	50	\$139,236	\$6,569,731	3.0%
HENRY, MARK	\$119,184	50	\$148,980	\$7,029,493	2.8%	JOCSON, DAVID	\$111,389	50	\$74,426	\$6,504,921	3.1%
HOLLO, BRIAN	\$119,184	50	\$148,980	\$7,029,493	3.1%	SANDOVAL, RENE	\$111,389	52	\$64,977	\$5,913,196	3.2%
KENNEDY, DEAN	\$119,184	50	\$59,592	\$6,940,105	3.0%	WILLIAMS, BRIAN	\$111,214	50	\$139,018	\$6,559,440	2.7%
KINTER, RICHARD	\$119,184	59	\$29,796	\$4,624,702	4.7%	GARIBAY, CHRISTIAN	\$111,112	51	\$27,778	\$6,442,270	3.3%
MARTINEZ, ARTURO	\$119,184	55	\$79,456	\$5,468,819	3.6%	GARCIA, PETE	\$110,989	51	\$184,982	\$6,012,234	3.4%
MASSE, HAROLD	\$119,184	52	\$46,263	\$6,303,752	3.6%	BLATCHFORD, WALLAC	\$110,857	53	\$138,572	\$5,681,728	3.8%
STAPLES, PATRICK	\$119,184	51	\$148,980	\$6,713,377	3.1%	SZRAM, ALEXANDER	\$110,771	55	\$521,453	\$4,560,066	3.6%
WOLF III, JAMES	\$119,184	51	\$148,980	\$6,713,377	3.1%	LOWER, JAMES	\$110,597	50	\$27,649	\$6,714,577	3.0%
LONG, REBECCA	\$119,184	51	\$59,592	\$6,623,989	2.8%	KRESS, DEBRA	\$110,514	52	\$490,836	\$5,235,283	3.1%
DOBRICH, CARL	\$119,184	51	\$148,980	\$6,713,377	3.0%	MORSCHEISER, JOHN	\$110,511	56	\$533,737	\$4,338,249	3.9%
OLIVERIO, THOMAS	\$119,184	54	\$79,456	\$5,749,684	3.5%	ANDERSON, CARL	\$110,155	53	\$250,344	\$5,231,425	3.5%
ADAMS, LANCE	\$119,184	50	\$29,796	\$7,235,909	3.1%	YELLIOTT, KENNETH	\$110,026	50	\$265,895	\$6,042,543	3.2%
CULP, SUSAN	\$119,184	50	\$69,524	\$6,950,037	2.8%	WAITKUS, BRIAN	\$110,004	55	\$134,301	\$5,108,544	3.6%
HEFFNER, BRENDAN	\$119,184	50	\$148,980	\$7,029,493	2.5%	FIDLER, GORDON	\$109,949	50	\$229,060	\$6,284,803	3.3%
DEUBEL, SCOTT	\$119,184	53	\$148,980	\$6,108,499	3.6%	KRUSE, JOHN	\$109,857	58	\$997,638	\$3,212,019	4.4%
FINN, MARK	\$119,184	51	\$29,796	\$6,910,309	2.9%	KETTELKAMP, TERESA	\$109,276	51	\$849,835	\$4,833,960	3.3%
MARAS JR, CHARLES	\$117,788	50	\$147,234	\$6,947,131	2.8%	JONES, GREGORY	\$109,227	50	\$373,192	\$5,834,835	2.8%
ROACH, DANIEL	\$117,787	50	\$29,447	\$7,151,121	3.0%	WOODS, RICHARD	\$109,066	50	\$272,664	\$5,998,909	3.3%
FERGUSON, ALEXANDER	\$117,734	54	\$953,606	\$4,329,804	3.5%	CARPER, DIANE	\$108,259	50	\$451,080	\$5,864,330	3.0%
OYER, MICHAEL	\$117,027	50	\$78,018	\$6,833,986	3.4%	FAY, JAMES	\$108,232	51	\$540,215	\$5,434,350	3.3%
HUMPHREY, JAMES	\$115,517	59	\$141,031	\$4,352,689	4.8%	GIBSON, KENNETH	\$108,223	50	\$27,056	\$6,570,427	3.2%
EDWARDS, DEBORAH	\$115,459	50	\$38,486	\$6,703,973	2.9%	MANINT JR, ALBERT	\$108,056	55	\$175,635	\$4,814,580	4.0%
KURAMITSU, BRYANT	\$115,009	55	\$248,819	\$5,186,281	3.6%	LAMBERT, RICHARD	\$107,824	55	\$966,192	\$3,674,401	3.8%
GALLOWAY, KERRY	\$114,950	52	\$923,747	\$4,881,055	3.3%	THOMPSON JR, ODELL	\$107,807	53	\$868,829	\$4,367,486	2.8%
RIZO, THEODORE	\$114,950	53	\$960,455	\$4,470,645	2.8%	KAUPAS, KENNETH	\$107,789	50	\$287,437	\$5,946,646	3.2%
IRWIN, MICHAEL	\$114,808	52	\$143,510	\$6,171,238	2.8%	NEGRO, PETER	\$107,789	50	\$287,437	\$5,946,646	3.1%
CULP, JEROLD	\$114,528	54	\$127,239	\$5,306,063	4.2%	PAYETTE, JOSEPH	\$107,789	50	\$287,437	\$5,946,646	3.2%
HOWELL, JAMES	\$114,372	58	\$139,634	\$4,549,018	4.1%	BRAMLETT, MARK	\$107,789	51	\$287,437	\$5,677,165	3.6%
YOKLEY, THOMAS	\$114,365	52 53	\$1,245,126	\$4,318,168	2.7%	FOGGS, RANODORE	\$107,789	50	\$251,507	\$5,910,717	3.1%
BRITTON, RICHARD	\$114,278	53	\$76,186	\$5,790,412	3.1%	JENKINS, GERALD	\$107,789	51	\$278,454	\$5,668,183	3.4%
TIGERA, LUIS	\$113,866	50	\$94,888	\$6,668,369	3.2%	FORD, BURKE	\$107,700	54	\$71,800	\$5,195,684	4.0%
SANDERS JR, CLARENCE	\$113,358	53	\$245,247	\$5,638,318	3.9%	FULLINGTON, DUANE	\$107,434	57	\$863,351	\$3,561,752	3.9%
Continued on other side				\$5,889,274	3.3%					\$5,605,955	3.3%

Continued on other side...